
PUBLIC UTILITIES OCtHISSION OF THE STAtE OF CALIFORNIA 

OO-~ISSION ADVISORY & C«1PLIANCE DIVISION 
Water Utilities Branch 

RESOUlfION NO. W-3395 
April 13, 1988 

RESOLUTION ----------
(RES. 101-3395) CALlFORNIA-I..v,rnlCAN WATER C«<PANY (CAL-MO, 
COOONAOO DISTRICT. ORDffi AtrrnORIZING AN OffSET RATE 
INCREASE PRODUCING $281,185 OR !j. 21~ ADDITIONAL Ah'NUAL 
REVENUE. 

By Advice Letter (A.L.) No. 305, filed March 9. 1988, CaI-A.ll requests authority 
under Sectioo VI of General Order 96-A, and Section li5lJ of the Public Utilities 
Code to increase rates to offset.: (1) a $38, 50lJ increase in purchased W3.ter' 
CQsts. (2) a $2111,iJ21 net. increase due to the undercollection in the pJrchased 
,","ater balancing ac<x>unt, and (3) $1,260 in related incl'eases in 
uncollecUbles. Cal-A.'!l serves about. 18,7011 metered customers in the cities of 
Coronado, Iq>erial Beach, and portions of San Diego. San Diego County. 

The present rates becaroo effective on September 23, 1981 J p.trsuant to 
Resolution W-3310 \.'bich authorized an offset increase. 1he last general rate 
increase becanie effective 00 March 6, 1981 pursuant to Decision No. 87-03-030 
in which the Oxmissioo found the rates of return on rate base of 10.89~ for 
1981, 10.91j~ for 1988. and 10.9!j~ for 1989 l'easooable, with a 13.00~ return 00 

equity. 

Cal-A.'ll pul'Chases its watel""' fl'Om the City of San Diego. The offset requested 
herel11 is for' the purpose .of l'ecovering in rates, 00 a dollar-for-dollar basis. 
increases in these watel'-supply-related items that. have OoXurred since Cal-Am's 
present rates ,",'Cnt. into effect. 

Service is satisfactory. There are no Camiission .or'ders requiring system 
irrpr.ovement. nor are there significant. selvice problems requiring corrective 
action. 

Cal-kn has given public not.ice .of the request. for increase by publishing in the 
local newspaper on }I.arch 13 and 17, 1988. No cust«ner protests or 
correspondence have been received. 

Since the l'equested incr'ease in purchased warer' and uncollect.ibles is caused by 
changes in expenses direct.ly related t.o water consmption, the Water Utilities 
Branch (Branch) recoomends that it be applied to the quantity rates for the 
metered customers. lh:Jer the Bi:'anch's reCOOlTlCooation. the rates for all 
quantities .of watel' delivered '"''QUId be increased by to.OO111 per Cof (one Ccf is 
equal to one-hundred cubic feet). In addition, the Branch recoomeoos. in 
accordance with the Corrrnission's balancing account policy fo(, water utilities. 
that. the undercollecUon in Cal-Am's purchased water balancing aceount be 

-1-



, 
} 
t 

• 
aroot'tiwl over a 12-coonth period by addIng a surcharge of $O.~53 per Cof. 

The table below shws t.ypical bUls for resldent.ial customers at various usage 
. levels at p!'esent. and proposed rates z 

General Hetel'ed Service (5/8 x 3111-inch meters) 

funthl~ Usa~e Present. Rates PrQposed Rates Percent. Increase 

300 cu.ft. $ 6.76 * 6.92 2.41 
1.000 13.76 111.19 3.9 
2.000 23.53 24.58 4.5 
3.000 33.39 34.97 4.7 
4,000 43.25 45.36 11.9 

Pursuant. to 0.81-03-030, cal-kl1 W3S authorized to file for a &t.ep rate by 
November 5, 1987 to be effective no earlier than January 1. 1988 or 30 days 
after the filing of t.he step rates. Cal-kII. by A. L. No. 306 filed March 9. 
1988. is concurrently requesting this step rate incl'ease. In order to minimize 
t.he mnber of rate fluctu:ltions. the Branch reooanends that. Cal-Am be 
authorized to make effective the step rates as au~ized in D.81-03-030 at the 
same time the revised rates proposed in A. L. NO. 305 are made effective. 

Put'Suant to Public Utilities COOe Section 792.5. Cal-Am is directed to maintain 
its water supply balancing accounts. 

WE ~-USSION FINDS. after investigation by the Branch, that the increases 
hereby authorized are just.ified. 

IT IS ORDERED that California-American "tater Coopany is authorized, 00 the 
effective date herein, to make effective revised Schedule No. 00-1 attached to 
Advice Lettel"' No. 305 and to cancel the presently effective rate schedule for 
W3ter service. 

This resolution is effective today. 

I certify that this resolution W3S adopted by the Public Utilities Cromissioo 
at its regular meeting on April 13. 1988. TIle following CoJIIlissioners 
approved it: 

STANLEY W. HULEIT 
Pres.!dent 

FREDEIlICK R DUDA 
G. MITCHELL WILK 
JOHN B. OHANIAN 

Commlssio!leJs 

-2-

Ii R. WEISSER 
ExeCutive Director 

/ '<. ' • 

; j I 


